95 el (OCIMUM BASLCUM)

Cost Benefit Analysis per Acre

1. Babai Tulsi
(Duration :— 4 — 5 Month)

1. Seedling No. 10000 - 1000.00
Spacing (2°x2’)

2. Land preparation - 2000.00
3. Organic Manure - 1500.00
4. Planting - 720.00
5. Weeding & Hoeing - 2160.00
6. Harvesting - 720.00

Total - 8100.00

Yield (1000 kg.)

Support price @ Rs. 15/- kg. - 15000.00
Net Profit (+ 20%) - 6900.00
Bye product - (3kg. seeds)
Characteristic - No disturbance of irrigated land

only on tanr land

may substitute millets crop



B e NIGEI.LA AR

Cost Benefit Analysis per Acre

2. Kali Jiri

Duration:
1. Seedling including cost of seeds - 1000.00
2. Land preparation - 2000.00
3 Organic Manure - 1500.00
4, Planting - 720.00
5 Weeding & Hoeing - 2160.00
6 Harvesting - 1440.00

Total - 8820.00
Yield within 4 to 5 months (400 kg.)
Support price @ Rs. 35/- kg. - 14000.00
Net Profit (+ 20%) - 5180.00

Bye product -

Characteristic - No disturbance of irrigated land

only on tanr land

may substitute millets crop



diyr ry It (odM SL\C1UM)

Cost Benefit Analysis per Acre

3. Kali Tulsi
Duration:
1. Seedling No. 10000 - 1000.00
Spacing (2°x2’)
2. Land preparation - 2000.00
3. Organic Manure - 1500.00
4. Planting - 720.00
5. Weeding & Hoeing - 2160.00
6. Harvesting - 720.00
Total - 8100.00
Yield within 4 to 5 months (1000 kg.)
Support price @ Rs. 15/- kg. - 15000.00
Net Profit (+ 20%) - 6900.00
Bye product - (10 to 15 kg. seeds)
Characteristic - No disturbance of irrigated land

only on tanr land

may substitute millets crop



PIHY (ANDROGRAPHIS PANICULATA)

Cost Benefit Analysis per Acre

Duration:

1. Seedling No. 10000
Spacing (2°%2%)
Land preparation
Organic Manure
Planting

Weeding & Hoeing

o g~ w D

Harvesting

4.

Kalmegh

1000.00

2000.00
1500.00
720.00
2160.00
720.00

Total

Yield within 4 to 5 months (1000 kg.)
Support price @ Rs. 15/- kg.
Net Profit (= 20%)

Bye product

Characteristic

8100.00

15000.00
6900.00
(10 to 15 kg. seeds)

No disturbance of irrigated land
only on tanr land

may substitute millets crop



| (@¥iIT) (CASSA OCCIDENTALY

Cost Benefit Analysis per Acre
5. Kausunji (kali)

Duration:

1. Seedling including cost of seeds - 1000.00
(3’%3) 4840 plants

2. Land preparation - 2000.00

3. Organic Manure - 1500.00

4, Planting - 720.00

5. Weeding & Hoeing - 2160.00

6. Harvesting - 1440.00

Total - 8820.00

Yield within 4 to 5 months (500 kg.)

Support price @ Rs. 30/- kg. - 15000.00
Bye product - 4820.00

Total Profit - 19820.00

Net Profit (= 20%) - 11000.00

Characteristic - No disturbance of irrigated land

only on tanr land

may substitute millets crop



FHTHNAT (BARERA PRONITS

Cost Benefit Analysis per Acre

6.

Duration:

1.

o g oA W N

Seedling No. 10000
Spacing (2°x2’)
Land preparation
Organic Manure
Planting

Weeding & Hoeing
Harvesting

Katsaraiya (Perennial Plant)

1000.00

2000.00
1500.00
720.00
2160.00
720.00

Total

Yield After one year (1000 kg.)
Support price @ Rs. 15/- kg.
Net Profit (= 20%)

Bye product

Characteristic

8100.00

15000.00
6900.00

(seeds for future crops)

No disturbance of irrigated land
only on tanr land
may substitute millets crop



T (76) (CURCUIA ZEDORH

Cost Benefit Analysis per Acre

7. Chandramul

Duration:
1. Rhizome No. 10000 - 2500.00
Spacing (2°x2’)

2. Land preparation - 2000.00

3. Organic Manure - 1500.00

4. Planting - 720.00

5. Weeding & Hoeing - 2160.00

6. Harvesting - 1440.00
Total - 10320.00

Yield (800 kg.)

Support price @ Rs. 30/- kg. - 24000.00

Net Profit (x 20%) - 13680.00

Bye product

Characteristic

- (seeds for future crops)

- No disturbance of irrigated land
only on tanr land
may substitute millets crop



8.

Duration:

1.

o a ~ wDn

Rhizome No. 10000
Spacing (2°x2’)
Land preparation
Organic Manure
Planting

Weeding & Hoeing
Harvesting

B I (HDYCHUM FICATM)

Cost Benefit Analysis per Acre

Kapur Kachari (Perennial)

2500.00

2000.00
1500.00

720.00
2160.00
1440.00

Total

Yield (800 kg.)

Support price @ Rs. 30/- kg.

Net Profit (= 20%)

Bye product

Characteristic

10320.00

24000.00
13680.00
(Planting material/rhizome available for

future crop)

No disturbance of irrigated land
only on tanr land

may substitute millets crop



Cost Benefit Analysis per Acre

Duration:

1.

Rhizome No. 10000
Spacing (2°%27)
Land preparation
Organic Manure
Planting

Weeding & Hoeing

Harvesting

9.

Kachur

2500.00

2000.00
1500.00

720.00
2160.00

1440.00

Total

Yield (1500 kg.)

Support price @ Rs. 15/- kg.

Net Profit (= 20%)

Bye product

Characteristic

10320.00

22500.00
12180.00
(Planting material/rhizome available for

future crop)

No disturbance of irrigated land
only on tanr land

may substitute millets crop



WWH(RAUNOLFIASR‘PEI\INA)
Cost Benefit Analysis per Acre
10. Sarpgandha

Duration:

1. Seedling including cost of seeds - 1000.00
(2’x2’) 4840 plants

2. Land preparation - 2000.00

3. Organic Manure - 1500.00

4. Planting - 720.00

5. Weeding & Hoeing - 2160.00

6. Harvesting - 1440.00

Total - 8820.00

Yield (250 kg.)

Support price @ Rs. 90/- kg. - 22500.00
Bye product - seeds

Net Profit (+ 20%) - 13680.00

Characteristic

No disturbance of irrigated land

only on tanr land

may substitute millets crop



Duration:

1.

© g k~ w D

Seedling No. 10000
Spacing (2°%2%)
Land preparation
Organic Manure
Planting

Weeding & Hoeing

Harvesting

‘e

g (ARTEVISAVULGARS

Cost Benefit Analysis per Acre

11.

Dawana

1000.00

2000.00
1500.00
720.00
2160.00
720.00

Total

Yield (1000 kg.)

Support price @ Rs. 15/- kg.

Net Profit (= 20%)

Bye product

Characteristic

8100.00

15000.00
6900.00
(3kg. seeds)

No disturbance of irrigated land
only on tanr land

may substitute millets crop



Duration:

1. Seedling No. 10000
Spacing (2°x2’)
Land preparation
Organic Manure
Planting

Weeding & Hoeing

o a ~ wDn

Harvesting

RIS SO (YO MUSNIGER)

Cost Benefit Analysis per Acre

12. Parsic Ajwain

1000.00

2000.00
1500.00
720.00
2160.00
720.00

Total

Yield (700 kg.)

@ Rs. 20/- kg.

Support price

Net Profit (= 20%)
Bye product

Characteristic

8100.00

14000.00
5900.00

No disturbance of irrigated land
only on tanr land
may substitute millets crop



RN (DA CORDIFOLA)

Cost Benefit Analysis per Acre

Duration:

1. Seedling No. 10000
Spacing (2°x2’)
Land preparation
Organic Manure
Planting

Weeding & Hoeing

o a ~ D

Harvesting

13.

Bariar

1000.00

2000.00
1500.00
720.00
2160.00
720.00

Total

Yield (1000 kg.) Dried (Panchang)
Support price @ Rs. 15/- kg.
Net Profit (= 20%)

Bye product

Characteristic

8100.00

15000.00
6900.00
(3kg. seeds)

No disturbance of irrigated land
only on tanr land

may substitute millets crop



Cost Benefit Analysis per Acre

Duration:

1.

S

Seedling No. 10000
Spacing (2°x2’)
Land preparation
Organic Manure
Planting

Weeding & Hoeing

Harvesting

14. Appamarg

1000.00

2000.00
1500.00
720.00
2160.00
720.00

Total

Yield (1000 kg.)

Support price @ Rs. 15/- kg.

Net Profit (= 20%)

Bye product

Characteristic

8100.00

15000.00
6900.00

No disturbance of irrigated land
only on tanr land
may substitute millets crop



Duration:

1.

© g k~ w D

Seedling No. 10000
Spacing (2°%2%)
Land preparation
Organic Manure
Planting

Weeding & Hoeing

Harvesting

PRI (

ECLIPTA ALBA)

Cost Benefit Analysis per Acre
15. Safed Bhring Raj

1000.00

2000.00
1500.00
720.00
2160.00
720.00

Total

Yield (1000 kg.)

Support price @ Rs. 15/- kg.

Net Profit (= 20%)

Bye product

Characteristic

8100.00

15000.00
6900.00
(3kg. seeds)

No disturbance of irrigated land
only on tanr land

may substitute millets crop



%

A B (HBISCUS ABAMOSCHUY

Cost Benefit Analysis per Acre
16. Lata kasturi

Duration:

1. Seedling No. 4840 plants - 1000.00
Spacing (3’x3’)

2. Land preparation - 2000.00

3. Organic Manure - 1500.00

4, Planting - 720.00

5. Weeding & Hoeing - 2160.00

6. Harvesting - 1440.00

Total - 8820.00

Yield (350 kg.)

Support price @ Rs. 50/- kg. - 17500.00

Net Profit (+ 20%) - 8680.00
Bye product - (3kg. seeds)

Characteristic - No disturbance of irrigated land

only on tanr land

may substitute millets crop



Duration:

1. Seedling No. 10000
Spacing (2°%2%)
Land preparation
Organic Manure
Planting

Weeding & Hoeing

© g k~ w D

Harvesting

lEE (PLLMGICA)

Cost Benefit Analysis per Acre

17,

Chitrak

1000.00

2000.00
1500.00
720.00
2160.00
720.00

Total

Yield (1000 kg.)

Support price @ Rs. 20/- kg.

Net Profit (= 20%)
Bye product

Characteristic

8100.00

15000.00
6900.00

No disturbance of irrigated land
only on tanr land

may substitute millets crop



a1 (SANEVIERA RO)XBLRGHANA)

Cost Benefit Analysis per Acre

18. Murva
Duration:
1. Seedling No. 20000 - 5000.00
Spacing (1°x1”)
2. Land preparation - 2000.00
3. Organic Manure - 1500.00
4. Planting - 1440.00
5. Weeding & Hoeing - 2160.00
6. Harvesting - 720.00
Total - 12820.00
Yield (1200 kg.)
Support price @ Rs. 20/- kg. - 24000.00
Net Profit (+ 20%) - 11180.00
Bye product -
Characteristic - No disturbance of irrigated land

only on tanr land

may substitute millets crop



Duration:

1.

© o &M w N

Seedling No. 10000
Spacing (2°%2”)
Land preparation
Organic Manure
Planting

Weeding & Hoeing

Harvesting

Cost Benefit Analysis per Acre
19. Gandh Prasarni

1000.00

2000.00
1500.00
720.00
2160.00
720.00

Total

Yield (1500 kg Green fresh)

Support price @ Rs. 10/- kg.

Net Profit (= 20%)

Bye product

Characteristic

8100.00

15000.00
6900.00

No disturbance of irrigated land
only on tanr land

may substitute millets crop



feel! (PPER LONGUM)

Cost Benefit Analysis per Acre

20. Pipli
Duration:
1. Seedling No. 10000 - 1000.00
Spacing (2°%27)

2. Land preparation - 2000.00
3. Organic Manure - 1500.00
4. Planting - 720.00
5. Weeding & Hoeing - 2160.00
6. Harvesting - 720.00

Total - 8100.00
Yield (800 kg.)
Support price @ Rs. 20/- kg. - 16000.00
Net Profit (+ 20%) - 7900.00

Bye product

Characteristic

No disturbance of irrigated land
only on tanr land

may substitute millets crop



Duration:

1.

© g k~ w D

Seedling No. 10000
Spacing (2°%2%)
Land preparation
Organic Manure
Planting

Weeding & Hoeing

Harvesting

9% (ADHATODA VISCA)

Cost Benefit Analysis per Acre

21,

Bakas

1000.00

2000.00
1500.00
720.00
2160.00
720.00

Total

Yield one Ton (1000 kg.)

Support price @ Rs. 20/- kg.

Net Profit (= 20%)

Bye product

Characteristic

8100.00

15000.00
6900.00

No disturbance of irrigated land
only on tanr land

may substitute millets crop
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Acll el (CURCULIGO ORCHOIDES)

Cost Benefit Analysis per Acre

22. Kali Musli
Duration : July — October of next year
1% year
1. Seedling No. 40000 - 20000.00
Spacing (1°x1’)
2. Land preparation - 2000.00
3. Organic Manure - 1500.00
4. Planting - 2880.00
5. Weeding & Hoeing - 4320.00
2" year
Organic Manure - 1500.00
Weeding & Hoeing - 4320.00
Harvesting and processing - 10000.00
Total - 46520.00
Yield (2000 kg.)
@ Rs. 50/- kg.
Support price - 100000.00
Net Profit (x 20%) - 43480.00
Bye product - (i) Rhizome for future crop

Characteristic

(ii) Seeds for next year

No disturbance of irrigated land
only on tanr land

may substitute millets crop



?IFT\; AR (CYPERUSSCAROSS
Cost Benefit Analysis per Acre
23. Nagarmotha

Duration: July - September

1. Rhizome No. 10000 - 10000.00

Spacing (2°%27)
2. Land preparation - 2000.00
3. Organic Manure - 1500.00
4. Planting - 720.00
5. Weeding & Hoeing - 2160.00
6. Harvesting - 1440.00

Total - 17820.00

Yield (200 kg.)
Support price @ Rs. 25/- kg. - 50000.00
Net Profit (x 20%) - 32180.00

Bye product - (Rhizome for future crop)
Characteristic - No disturbance of irrigated land

only on tanr land

may substitute millets crop



VAR (APARAGUSRACEMOS

Cost Benefit Analysis per Acre

24. Satavar
Duration:
1. Seedling including cost of seeds/Rhizome - 5000.00
Spacing (3°%3) 4840 plants/Acre

2. Land preparation - 2000.00
3. Organic Manure - 1500.00
4. Planting - 1440.00
5. Weeding & Hoeing - 2880.00
2" Year
6. Organic manure - 1500.00
7. Weeding & Hoeing - 2880.00
8. Harvesting & Processing - 5000.00

Total - 22200.00
Yield (1000 kg.)
Support price @ Rs. 50/- kg. 50000.00
Net Profit (= 20%) 27800.00

Bye product

Characteristic

Q) Rhizome for future crop
(i) seeds for next year.

No disturbance of irrigated land
only on tanr land
may substitute millets crop



Cost Benefit Analysis per Acre
25. Shankhpuspi

EVOLVULUS ALSINOIDES (‘\TI"@IH&?[ )

Duration:
1. Seedling including cost of seeds - 2000.00

Spacing (1°x1”) 20000 plants/Acre
2. Land preparation - 2000.00
3. Organic Manure - 1500.00
4, Planting - 1440.00
5. Weeding & Hoeing - 2160.00
6. Harvesting - 720.00

Total - 9820.00

Yield (400 kg.)
Support price @ Rs. 50/- kg. - 20000.00
Net Profit (x 20%) - 10180.00

Bye product - Q) Rhizome for future crop
Characteristic - No disturbance of irrigated land

only on tanr land

may substitute millets crop



HOROCOMEASATCH
Cost Benefit Analysis per Acre
26. Brahami (Perennial)

Duration:

Cultivable on irrigated land, every 4 months

1. Seedling No. 40000 - 10000.00
Spacing (1’x1’)

2. Land preparation - 4000.00
(Earthen Channel)

3. Organic Manure - 1500.00

4, Planting - 2880.00

5. Irrigation - 5000.00

6. Weeding & Hoeing - 4320.00

7. Harvesting - 2160.00

Total - 29860.00

Yield (1500 kg.)

Support price @ Rs. 40/- kg. - 60000.00
Net Profit (+ 20%) - 30140.00

Bye product - (Rhizome for future crop)
Characteristic - No disturbance of irrigated land

only on tanr land

may substitute millets crop



T (ACORISCALAMLY
Cost Benefit Analysis per Acre
27. Buch (Cp )

Duration: July to June

1. Rhizome No. 10000 - 10000.00

Spacing (2°x2’)
2. Land preparation - 2000.00
3. Organic Manure - 1500.00
4. Planting - 720.00
5. Irrigation - 5000.00
6. Weeding & Hoeing - 2160.00
7. Harvesting - 1440.00

Total - 22820.00

Yield (1500 kg.)
Support price @ Rs. 35/- kg. - 52500.00
Net Profit (+ 20%) - 29680.00

Bye product - (Rhizome for future crop)
Characteristic - No disturbance of irrigated land

only on tanr land

may substitute millets crop



Duration: June - May

1.

N o g b~ ow

TRT (TRBULLS TERRESRS)
Cost Benefit Analysis per Acre
28. Gokhru (xk[kz)

Yield (800 kg.)

Seedling No. 4840 - 1250.00
Spacing (3°x37)
Land preparation - 2000.00
(Earthen Channel)
Organic Manure - 1500.00
Planting - 720.00
Irrigation - 5000.00
Weeding & Hoeing - 2160.00
Harvesting - 1440.00
Total - 14070.00
Support price @ Rs. 35/- kg. - 28000.00
- 13930.00

Net Profit (= 20%)

Bye product

Characteristic

- (Rhizome for future crop)

- No disturbance of irrigated land
only on tanr land
may substitute millets crop



Duration: July to May
1. Rhizome No. 4840
Spacing (2°x2’)
Land preparation
Organic Manure
Planting

Irrigation

Weeding & Hoeing
Harvesting

No s~ wDd

Cost Benefit Analysis per Acre

29. Bharangi (Hkkjixh )

3000.00

2000.00
1500.00

720.00
5000.00
2160.00
1440.00

Total

Yield (1200 kg.)

Support price @ Rs. 20/- kg.

Net Profit (= 20%)
Bye product

Characteristic

2" Year
Yield (1300 kg.)

Support price @ Rs. 20/- kg.

Net Profit (= 20%)
Bye product

Characteristic

15820.00

24000.00
8180.00
(Rhizome for future crop)

No disturbance of irrigated land
only on tanr land
may substitute millets crop

30000.00
14180.00
(Rhizome for future crop)

No disturbance of irrigated land
only on tanr land
may substitute millets crop



Cost Benefit Analysis per Acre

30. Kalihari
Duration:
1. Including cost of sees/Rhizome - 10000.00
Spacing (3°%3) 4840 plants/Acre
2. Land preparation - 2000.00
3. Organic Manure - 1500.00
4, Planting - 1440.00
5. Weeding & Hoeing - 2880.00
Total - 17820.00
2" Year
6. Organic manure - 1500.00
7. Weeding & Hoeing - 2880.00
8. Harvesting & Processing - 5000.00
Total - 27200.00
Yield
Q) Seeds 70 kg./Arcr
Support price Rs. 500 kg. - 35000.00
(i) Rhizome 300 Kg./Acre
Support price Rs. 50/Kg. - 15000.00
Total - 50000.00
Net Profit (= 20%) - 22800.00
Bye product - (Rhizome for future crop)
Characteristic - No disturbance of irrigated land

only on tanr land
may substitute millets crop
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Total Area under cultivation of medicinal species — 100 Acre.

PROJECT PERIOD - 1* YEAR

Sl Medicinal Area Investment Total Total Yield Support Total Net Profit | Total net
No. species covered per Acre Investment Financial per price Support per Acre profit
in Acre (Rs.) (Rs.) Aid (Rs.) Acre per price (Rs.) (Rs.) Col (Rs.)

(Kg.) Acre (8-4) Col (9-

(Rs.) 5)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
1 | Babai Tulsi 1 8100 8100 4050 1000 15000 15000 6900 6900
2 | Kali Jiri 15 8820 132300 66150 400 14000 210000 5180 77700
3 | Kali Tulsi 5 8100 40500 20250 1000 15000 75000 6900 34500
4 | Kalmegh 5 8100 40500 20250 1000 15000 75000 6900 34500
5 | Kali Kasaundhi 10 8820 88200 44100 500 19820 198200 11000 110000
6 | Katsaraiya 1 8100 8100 4050 1000 15000 15000 6900 6900
7 | Chandramul 10 10320 103200 51600 800 24000 240000 13680 136800
8 | Kapur Kachri 2 10320 20640 10320 800 24000 48000 13680 27360
9 | Kachur 1 10320 10320 5160 1500 22500 22500 12180 12180
10 | Sarpgandha 5 8820 44100 22050 250 22500 112500 13680 68400
11 | Dawana 1 8100 8100 4050 1000 15000 15000 6900 6900
12 | Parsic Ajwain 1 8100 8100 4050 700 14000 14000 5900 5900
13 | Bariar 2 8100 16200 8100 1000 15000 30000 6900 13800
14 | Appamarg 2 8100 16200 8100 1000 15000 30000 6900 13800
15 | Safed Bhring Raj 1 8100 8100 4050 1000 15000 15000 6900 6900
16 | Lata Kasturi 10 8820 88200 44100 350 17500 175000 8680 86800
17 | Chitrak 2 8100 16200 8100 1000 15000 30000 6900 13800
18 | Murwa 1 12820 12820 6410 1200 24000 24000 11180 11180
19 | Gandh Prasarni 1 8100 8100 4050 1500 15000 15000 6900 6900
20 | Pipli 5 8100 40500 20250 800 16000 80000 7900 39500
21 | Bakas 1 8100 8100 4050 1000 15000 15000 6900 6900
22 | Kali Musli 10 46520 465200 232600 2000 100000 1000000 43480 434800
23 | Nagarmotha 1 17820 17820 8910 200 50000 50000 32180 32180
24 | Satavar 1 22200 22200 11100 1000 50000 50000 27800 27800
25 | Shankh Puspi 1 9820 9820 4910 400 20000 20000 10180 10180
26 | Brahmi 1 29860 29860 14930 1500 60000 60000 30140 30140
27 | Buch 1 22820 22820 11410 1500 52500 52500 29680 29680
28 | Gokhru 1 14070 14070 7035 800 28000 28000 13930 13930
29 | Bharangi 1 15820 15820 7910 1200 24000 24000 8180 8180
30 | Kalihari 1 27200 27200 13600 70S. 50000 50000 22800 22800

300 R.

Total : 1351390 675695 2788700 1337310




Total Area under cultivation of medicinal species — 1000 Acre.

PROJECT PERIOD - 2" YEAR

Sl Medicinal Area Investment Total Total Yield Support Total Net Profit Total net
No. species covered per Acre Investment Financial per price Support per Acre profit
in Acre (Rs.) (Rs.) Aid (Rs.) Acre per price (Rs.) (Rs.) Col (Rs.) Col
(Kg.) Acre (8-4) (9-5)
(Rs.)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
1 | Babai Tulsi 10 8100 81000 40500 1000 15000 150000 6900 69000
2 | KaliJiri 150 8820 1323000 661500 400 14000 2100000 5180 777000
3 | Kali Tulsi 50 8100 405000 202500 1000 15000 750000 6900 345000
4 | Kalmegh 50 8100 405000 202500 1000 15000 750000 6900 345000
5 | Kali Kasaundhi 100 8820 882000 441000 500 19820 1982000 11000 1100000
6 | Katsaraiya 10 8100 81000 40500 1000 15000 150000 6900 69000
7 | Chandramul 100 10320 1032000 516000 800 24000 2400000 13680 1368000
8 | Kapur Kachri 20 10320 206400 103200 800 24000 480000 13680 273600
9 | Kachur 10 10320 103200 51600 1500 22500 225000 12180 121800
10 | Sarpgandha 50 8820 441000 220500 250 22500 1125000 13680 684000
11 | Dawana 10 8100 81000 40500 1000 15000 150000 6900 69000
12 | Parsic Ajwain 10 8100 81000 40500 700 14000 140000 5900 59000
13 | Bariar 20 8100 162000 81000 1000 15000 300000 6900 138000
14 | Appamarg 20 8100 162000 81000 1000 15000 300000 6900 138000
15 | Safed Bhring Raj 10 8100 81000 40500 1000 15000 150000 6900 69000
16 | Lata Kasturi 100 8820 882000 441000 350 17500 1750000 8680 868000
17 | Chitrak 20 8100 162000 81000 1000 15000 300000 6900 138000
18 | Murwa 10 12820 128200 64100 1200 24000 240000 11180 111800
19 | Gandh Prasarni 10 8100 81000 40500 1500 15000 150000 6900 69000
20 | Pipli 50 8100 405000 202500 800 16000 800000 7900 395000
21 | Bakas 10 8100 81000 40500 1000 15000 150000 6900 69000
22 | Kali Musli 100 46520 4652000 2326000 2000 100000 10000000 43480 4348000
23 | Nagarmotha 10 17820 178200 89100 200 50000 500000 32180 321800
24 | Satavar 10 22200 222000 111000 1000 50000 500000 27800 278000
25 | Shankh Puspi 10 9820 98200 49100 400 20000 200000 10180 101800
26 | Brahmi 10 29860 298600 149300 1500 60000 600000 30140 301400
27 | Buch 10 22820 228200 114100 1500 52500 525000 29680 296800
28 | Gokhru 10 14070 140700 70350 800 28000 280000 13930 139300
29 | Bharangi 10 15820 158200 79100 1200 24000 240000 8180 81800
30 | Kalihari 10 27200 272000 136000 70S. 50000 500000 22800 228000

300 R.

Total : 13513900 6756950 27887000 13373100




Total Area under cultivation of medicinal species — 2000 Acre.

PROJECT PERIOD - 3" YEAR

Sl Medicinal Area Investment Total Total Yield per | Support Total Net Profit | Total net
No. Species covered per Acre Investment Financial Acre price per Support per Acre | profit (Rs.)
in Acre (Rs.) Rs. Aid (Rs.) (Kg.) Acre (Rs.) price (Rs.) Col | Col (9-5)
(Rs.) (8-4)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
1 | Babai Tulsi 20 8100 162000 81000 1000 15000 300000 6900 138000
2 | KaliJiri 300 8820 2646000 1323000 400 14000 | 4200000 5180 1554000
3 | Kali Tulsi 100 8100 810000 405000 1000 15000 1500000 6900 690000
4 | Kalmegh 100 8100 810000 405000 1000 15000 1500000 6900 690000
5 | Kali Kasaundhi 200 8820 1764000 882000 500 19820 | 3964000 11000 2200000
6 | Katsaraiya 20 8100 162000 81000 1000 15000 300000 6900 138000
7 | Chandramul 200 10320 2064000 1032000 800 24000 | 4800000 13680 2736000
8 | Kapur Kachri 40 10320 412800 206400 800 24000 960000 13680 547200
9 | Kachur 100 10320 206400 103200 1500 22500 450000 12180 243600
10 | Sarpgandha 20 8820 882000 441000 250 22500 | 2250000 13680 1368000
11 | Dawana 20 8100 162000 81000 1000 15000 300000 6900 138000
12 | Parsic Ajwain 40 8100 162000 81000 700 14000 280000 5900 118000
13 | Bariar 40 8100 324000 162000 1000 15000 600000 6900 276000
14 | Appamarg 20 8100 324000 162000 1000 15000 600000 6900 276000
15 | Safed Bhring Raj 200 8100 162000 81000 1000 15000 300000 6900 138000
16 | Lata Kasturi 40 8820 1764000 882000 350 17500 3500000 8680 1736000
17 | Chitrak 20 8100 324000 162000 1000 15000 600000 6900 276000
18 | Murwa 20 12820 256400 128200 1200 24000 480000 11180 223600
19 | Gandh Prasarni 100 8100 162000 81000 1500 15000 300000 6900 138000
20 | Pipli 20 8100 810000 405000 800 16000 1600000 7900 790000
21 | Bakas 200 8100 162000 81000 1000 15000 300000 6900 138000
22 | Kali Musli 20 46520 9304000 4652000 2000 100000 | 20000000 43480 8696000
23 | Nagarmotha 20 17820 356400 178200 200 50000 1000000 32180 643600
24 | Satavar 20 22200 444000 222000 1000 50000 | 1000000 27800 556000
25 | Shankh Puspi 20 9820 196400 98200 400 20000 400000 10180 203600
26 | Brahmi 20 29860 597200 298600 1500 60000 | 1200000 30140 602800
27 | Buch 20 22820 456400 228200 1500 52500 1050000 29680 593600
28 | Gokhru 20 14070 281400 140700 800 28000 560000 13930 278600
29 | Bharangi 20 15820 316400 158200 1200 24000 480000 8180 163600
30 | Kalihari 20 27200 544000 272000 | 70 Seed. 50000 1000000 22800 456000

Ry

Total : 2000 27027800 13513900 55774000 26746200




Consolidated Financial Requirement
PROJECT PERIOD - 3 YEARS
Creation of “Gram Vikas Nidhi”

for 100 VFMC for undertaking
commercial Activity based on

medicinal plants on 1000 Acres. 2,78,87,000.00
Basic training in identification,
uses and propagation of medicinal plants 15,58,000.00
Establishment and operation of
Processing Unit 19,89,500.00
Extension Activities. 15,54,000.00

Total : 3,29,88,500.00



